
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: March 2020 (2076 Falgun/Chaitra)

Result Publica�on Date: 2078/1/6

Program:Computer Engineering

Type Of Examina�on : Regular

Semester: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 ACME ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KATHMANDU 0902916  0902919  0902921  0902925  0902930 17 5 0 29.41

2 ADARSHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 0903298  0903303  0903313  0903315 33 4 0 12.12

3 BASU SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHAKTAPUR NULL 7 0 0 0.00

4 BIRENDRA SECONDARY SCHOLL, BAFIKOT, RUKUM WEST 0903661  0903662  0903663  0903664  0903665  0903666  0903667  0903668 8 8 0 100.00

5 BIRENDRA SECONDARY SCHOOL, SHAHILEK, BAITADI NULL 13 0 0 0.00

6 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 0903376  0903380  0903382  0903383  0903386  0903398  0903399  0903400  0903402
0903405  0903410 40 11 0 27.50

7 BUDHANILKANTHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KATHMANDU 0903208  0903209  0903212  0903213  0903214  0903215  0903216  0903219  0903220 14 9 0 64.29

8 CRIMSON TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 0902156  0902158 31 2 0 6.45

9 DHAULAGIRI DEAF RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL, BAGLUNG, BAGLUNG 0901779  0901781  0901788  0901792  0901796  0901797  0901799 23 7 0 30.43

10 GOLDEN PARK COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG NULL 22 0 0 0.00

11 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI 0902861  0902863  0902871  0902873  0902875  0902876 35 6 0 17.14

12 KATHMANDU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DHAPASI, KATHMANDU 0903533  0903534  0903539  0903547 27 4 0 14.81

13 KRISHNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, PATAN , BAITADI 0901901  0901905 27 2 0 7.41

14 LUMBINI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 0902332 16 1 0 6.25

15 MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 0903468  0903470  0903471  0903472  0903473  0903475  0903476  0903477  0903478 11 9 0 81.82

16 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 0902981  0902985  0902986  0902987 12 4 0 33.33



S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

17 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BANSGADI, BARDIYA 0903603  0903607 19 2 0 10.53

18 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BANKE 0902736  0902744  0902745  0902746 38 4 0 10.53

19 OXFORD ADVANCE ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KATHMANDU 0902257  0902259  0902260  0902262  0902267 25 5 0 20.00

20 POKHARA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, POKHARA, KASKI 0902383  0902391  0902393  0902395  0902396  0902398  0902400 19 7 0 36.84

21 RAPTI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GHORAHI, DANG 0902429  0902431  0902435  0902436  0902446  0902449  0902453 33 7 0 21.21

22 RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHANDRAUTA, KAPILVASTU NULL 13 0 0 0.00

23 SARASWATI SECONDARY SCHOOL, SABAILA, DHANUSHA 0903629  0903630 8 2 0 25.00

24 SARBODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, LAMJUNG, LAMJUNG 0902227 13 1 0 7.69

25 SHREE SECONDAY SCHOOL, AMSAL, UDAYAPUR NULL 35 0 0 0.00

26 SOFTECH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI 0902629  0902631  0902635  0902643  0902650 39 5 0 12.82

27 SUNSARI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, DHARAN, SUNSARI NULL 6 0 0 0.00

28 SUSHMA KOIRALA MEMORAIL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, ITHARI, SUNSARI 0903070  0903087 36 2 0 5.56

29 TRIBHUVAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, KOHALPUR, BANKE 0901988 30 1 0 3.33

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:650
Total Passed:108
Total Failed:542
Total Withheld:0
Pass Percentage: 16.62
Fail Percentage: 83.38



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR
 

Result Summary
 

Exam held on: March 2020 (2076 Falgun/Chaitra)
 

Result Publica�on Date: 2078/1/6

Program:Computer Engineering

Type Of Examina�on : Back

Semester: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 ACME ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KATHMANDU 0912386  0912392  0912404 41 3 0 7.32

2 ADARSHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 0912773  0912775  0912800  0912804 46 4 0 8.70

3 BASU SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHAKTAPUR 0911284  0911285  0911290  0911292  0911293  0911294  0911296 25 7 0 28.00

4 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 0912892  0912900  0912908  0912916  0912919 32 5 0 15.63

5 BUDHANILKANTHA SECONDARY SCHOOL, KATHMANDU 0912692  0912696 8 2 0 25.00

6 CRIMSON TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 0911581  0911586  0911589  0911593  0911595  0911601  0911609 31 7 0 22.58

7 DHAULAGIRI DEAF RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL, BAGLUNG, BAGLUNG
0911193  0911194  0911196  0911197  0911199  0911200  0911202  0911203
0911204  0911208  0911210  0911211  0911213  0911215  0911216  0911224
0911225

34 17 0 50.00

8 GOLDEN PARK COLLEGE, BIRATNAGAR, MORANG 0912658 16 1 0 6.25

9 JANJYOTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, LALBANDI, SARLAHI 0912320  0912323  0912324  0912326  0912328  0912331  0912334 22 7 0 31.82

10 KATHMANDU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DHAPASI, KATHMANDU 0913009  0913012  0913016  0913017  0913018 16 5 0 31.25

11 KRISHNA SECONDARY SCHOOL, PATAN , BAITADI 0911351  0911354  0911357 23 3 0 13.04

12 LUMBINI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 0911778  0911781  0911782  0911784  0911787  0911796  0911797  0911800 39 8 0 20.51

13 MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 0912947  0912948 12 2 0 16.67

14 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 0912470  0912472  0912481  0912485  0912486  0912487  0912490  0912491
0912494  0912503 38 10 0 26.32

15 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BANKE 0912192  0912198  0912203  0912223  0912232  0912239 53 6 0 11.32



S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

16 OXFORD ADVANCE ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KATHMANDU 0911714  0911715  0911716  0911717  0911719  0911720  0911721  0911726
0911729 32 9 0 28.13

17 POKHARA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, POKHARA, KASKI 0911848  0911850 11 2 0 18.18

18 RAPTI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, GHORAHI, DANG 0911899  0911901  0911908  0911909  0911910  0911911  0911912  0911917
0911921  0911925 27 10 0 37.04

19 RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHANDRAUTA, KAPILVASTU 0911500  0911503  0911505  0911506  0911507  0911509  0911510  0911512
0911513  0911516  0911518  0911519 20 12 0 60.00

20 SARBODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, LAMJUNG, LAMJUNG 0911641 6 1 0 16.67

21 SHREE SECONDAY SCHOOL, AMSAL, UDAYAPUR NULL 15 0 0 0.00

22 SOFTECH ENGINEERING COLLEGE, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI
0912074  0912076  0912077  0912078  0912079  0912080  0912084  0912086
0912087  0912089  0912090  0912092  0912095  0912096  0912097  0912101
0912103  0912104  0912105  0912107  0912108  0912109

36 22 0 61.11

23 SUNSARI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, DHARAN, SUNSARI NULL 13 0 0 0.00

24 SUSHMA KOIRALA MEMORAIL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, ITHARI, SUNSARI 0912577  0912578  0912583  0912584  0912588  0912590  0912596 30 7 0 23.33

25 TRIBHUVAN SECONDARY SCHOOL, KOHALPUR, BANKE 0911445  0911448  0911465 42 3 0 7.14

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:668
Total Passed:153
Total Failed:515
Total Withheld:0
Pass Percentage: 22.90
Fail Percentage: 77.10



Published Date: 2078-01-06

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

1
Aadarsha Higher Secondary School, 
Biratnagar, Morang

21 3 14.3 9219306 9219309 9219313

9109302 9109303 9109312

9078302 9078305

90182303 90182312

Null

9076301 9076303 9076313 9076314

90066305

90181304 90181306

9063302 9063305

090133301 090133307 090133308 090133314 090133316
10

Nepalgunj Technical College, 
Nepalgunj, Banke

17 5 29.4

8
Lumbini Engineering College , 
Bhalwari, Rupandehi 

8 2 25.0

7 5 1

9
Madhyamachal Regional Engineering 
College, Janakpurdham

6 2 33.3

20.0

3
Birgunj Institute of Technology, 
Birgunj, Parsa

7 2 28.6

4
Crimson Technical College (College of 
Computer Technology), Butwal, 
Rupandehi

12

Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

6 Janajyoti Technical School, Sarlahi 15 4 26.7

2 16.7

5 Golden Park College, Biratnagar 7 0 0.0

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Sanothimi,  Bhaktapur, Nepal

Computer Engineering Program, Second Year  First Part Back,  Examination Conducted in  Phagun/Chaitra 2076 (February/March 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

Acme Engineering College, 
Kathmandu

2 12 3 25.0



9089302

Null

90184303

Null

9224301

90092301 90092305 90092307 90092308 90092309

Null

Null

1932302

9228301

9231301 9231303 9231307

174 37 21.3

100.0

Shree Krishna Higher Secondary 
School, Patan, Baitadi, Baitadi

6 0 0.0

0.0

19
Sushma Koirala Memorial Engineering 
College Itahari - 1 Sunsari

14 1

0.0

15
Rastriya Higher Secondary School, 
Chandrauta, Kapilbastu

1 1

11 Nepal Polytechnic Institute, Bharatpur 5 1 20.0

12
Nepal Softech College Of Computer 
Enginering, Rajbiraj, Saptari

4 0 0.0

13
Oxford Advanced engineering 
college,Kathmandu

3 1 33.3

7.1

Tribhuvan Higher Secondary School, 
Banke

9 3 33.321

20
Shree Sarbodaya Secondary School, 
Chandreshwor, Lamjung  

1 1 100.0

Total

014
Pokhara Engineering College, 
Pokhara, Kaski

8

16  Rapti Enginnering College, Dang 10 5 50.0

17

18 Sunsari Technical College, Dharan 3 0



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam held on: March 2020 (2076 Falgun/Chaitra)

Result Publica�on Date: 2078/1/6

Program:Electrical Engineering

Type Of Examina�on : Regular

Semester: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers Withheld Symbol
Numbers Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU 1003059  1003061  1003067  1003069  1003073  1003074  1003090  1003093  1003094  1003096  1003097  1003099 47 12 0 25.53

2 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 1001949  1001956  1001961  1001962  1001963  1001964  1001967  1001977  1001979 39 9 0 23.08

3 BHRIKUTI SECONDARY SCHOOL, MAHENDRANAGAR, KANCHANPUR 1001873  1001880  1001882  1001888  1001889  1001901 32 6 0 18.75

4 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 1003181  1003182  1003183  1003184  1003185  1003186  1003188  1003192  1003193  1003194  1003198  1003200  1003202  1003205  1003207  1003210  1003214  1003215
1003216  1003220  1003221  1003223 45 22 0 48.89

5 CENTRAL ENGINEERING CAMPUS, BALKUMARI, LALITPUR 1003536  1003545  1003548 34 3 0 8.82

6 DONBOSCO INSTITUTE, THECHO, LALITPUR 1001769  1001775  1001777  1001778  1001779  1001780  1001781  1001783  1001785  1001786  1001787  1001791  1001793  1001795 28 14 0 50.00

7 GORKHA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE PALUNGTAR , GORKHA 1002220  1002221  1002222  1002223  1002225  1002227 9 6 0 66.67

8 KATHMANDU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, DHAPASI, KATHMANDU 1003438  1003439  1003452 18 3 0 16.67

9 LUMBINI ENGINEERING COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI 1002132  1002133 12 2 0 16.67

10 MADHYAMANCHAL REGIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 1003291  1003292  1003294  1003295  1003297  1003298  1003303  1003304  1003306 18 9 0 50.00

11 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, HATHIMUDHA, MORANG 1002355  1002356  1002357  1002358  1002363  1002364  1002365  1002371  1002372  1002373  1002374  1002376  1002377  1002379  1002380  1002381  1002384  1002385
1002386  1002389  1002390  1002391  1002394  1002395  1002396 45 25 0 55.56

12 NEPAL BANEPA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BANEPA, KAVREPALANCHOWK 1002942  1002949  1002956  1002961 40 4 0 10.00

13 NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BHARATPUR, CHITWAN 1002586  1002597  1002601  1002607  1002608  1002609 27 6 0 22.22

14 NEPAL RASTRIYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHODHARI, BARDIYA 1002270  1002272  1002274 21 3 0 14.29

15 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 1002050  1002055  1002062  1002067  1002069 35 5 0 14.29

16 PADMODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, GHORAHI, DANG 1002669  1002679  1002682  1002683  1002685  1002698 39 6 0 15.38

17 PANCHAKANYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, RATNANAGAR, CHITWAN 1002301 14 1 0 7.14

18 PANCHODAYA SECONDARY SCHOOL, DHANGADI, KAILALI 1002798  1002806  1002816  1002824  1002825  1002827  1002829  1002831  1002833  1002835  1002839 45 11 0 24.44

19 PUBLIC BINDESHOWRI SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI 1002493  1002496 47 2 0 4.26

20 RANBIR JANHIT SECONDARY SCHOOL, WALING, SYANGJA 1002167  1002170  1002171  1002175  1002178 12 5 0 41.67

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:607
Total Passed:154
Total Failed:453
Total Withheld:0
Pass Percentage: 25.37
Fail Percentage: 74.63







Published Date: 2078-01-06

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

Null   

10130303 10130315  

10078304 10078311  

2171003   

100066305   

10063309 10063312  

10012307 10012308 10012311

100122304 100122317 100122320 100122321 100122323

Null   

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Sanothimi,  Bhaktapur, Nepal

Electrical Engineering Program, Second Year  First Part (New Back),  Examination Conducted in  Phagun/Chaitra 2076 (February/March 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
 Balaju school of Engineering & 
Technology, Kathmandu 

5 0 0.0

2 Bheri Technical School, Banke 10 2 20.0

10.0

3
Birgunj Institute of Technology,Birgunj, 
Parsa

11 2 18.2

Central Engineering Campus, 
Imadol,Laltipur

20 7 35.0
102600014302 102600014304 102600014311 102600014314 102600014316

102600014317

9
 Manmohan Memorial 
Polytechnic,Hattimuda,Morang

11 3 27.3

7
Lumbini Engineering College, Butwal, 
Rupandehi

11 2 18.2

8
Madhyamachal Regional Engineering, 
Janakapur

9 2 22.2

5  Danbosco Institute, Lalitpur 6

102600014320

100181307100181303

4

11
Nepal  Polytechnic Institute, 
Bharatpur, Chitwan

10 0 0.0

10
Nepal Banepa Polytechnic, 
Kavrepalanchowk

17 5 29.4

1 16.7

6
Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

10 1



100028310   

10230303

14
 Shree Ranbir Janhit Higher 
Secondary School , Syangja

1 0 0.0 Null

124 26 21.0

13
Padmodaya Public Model Secondary 
School, Dang

9 1 11.1

12
Nepal Technical Institute, 
Janakpurdham 

4 1 25.0

Total



Published Date: 2078-01-06

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

Null

Null

10078402

100066313

10063301 10063302

10012312 10012313 10012315

Null

100122302 100122305 100122324

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Sanothimi,  Bhaktapur, Nepal

33.3

9
Nepal  Polytechnic Institute, 
Bharatpur, Chitwan

5 0 0.0

10
Nepal Banepa Polytechnic, 
Kavrepalanchowk

6 3 50.0

8
 Manmohan Memorial 
Polytechnic,Hattimuda,Morang

4 3 75.0

1
 Balaju school of Engineering & 
Technology, Kathmandu 

2 0 0.0

Electrical Engineering Program, Second Year  First Part (Old Back),  Examination Conducted in  Phagun/Chaitra 2076 (February/March 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

2 Bheri Technical School, Banke 9 0 0.0

Null

3
Birgunj Institute of Technology,Birgunj, 
Parsa

3 1 33.3

4
Central Engineering Campus, 
Imadol,Laltipur

7 0 0.0

100066315
5

Kathmandu Institute of Technology, 
Kathmandu

11 2 18.2

6
Lumbini Engineering College, Butwal, 
Rupandehi

2 0 0.0
Null

7
Madhyamachal Regional Engineering, 
Janakapur

6 2



100028303 100028304 100028305

61 14 23.0

11
Nepal Technical Institute, 
Janakpurdham 

6 3 50.0

Total



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR
 

Result Summary
 

Exam held on: March 2020 (2076 Falgun/Chaitra)
 

Result Publica�on Date: 2078/1/6

Program:Geoma�cs Engineering

Type Of Examina�on : Regular

Semester: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 LAND MANAGEMENT TRAINING CENTRE, KAVREPALANCHOWK

1501578  1501579  1501580  1501581  1501582  1501583  1501584  1501585  1501586
1501587  1501588  1501590  1501591  1501594  1501601  1501602  1501603  1501604
1501605  1501606  1501607  1501608  1501609  1501610  1501611  1501612  1501613
1501615  1501616  1501620  1501621  1501622

45 32 0 71.11

2 MADAN ASHRIT MEMORIAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, KATHMANDU 1501334  1501343  1501346  1501362  1501364  1501378  1501380 48 7 0 14.58

3 NEPAL BANEPA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BANEPA, KAVREPALANCHOWK

1501485  1501486  1501487  1501488  1501490  1501491  1501492  1501493  1501494
1501495  1501497  1501499  1501500  1501501  1501502  1501504  1501505  1501507
1501508  1501509  1501516  1501517  1501519  1501521  1501523  1501526  1501527
1501528  1501529  1501530  1501531  1501532

48 32 0 66.67

4 NIRMAL LAMA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, MAHOTTARI 1501987  1501992  1501999  1502010  1502011  1502012  1502016  1502020  1502024
1502025 43 10 0 23.26

5 SCHOOL OF GEOMATICS, BANESHWOR, KATHMANDU
1501021  1501025  1501026  1501027  1501028  1501035  1501036  1501037  1501039
1501040  1501041  1501044  1501045  1501047  1501050  1501053  1501055  1501056
1501057  1501058  1501059  1501060  1501061  1501062  1501063  1501065  1501066

47 27 0 57.45

6 SHANKHARAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SANKHU, KATHMANDU
1501174  1501177  1501179  1501180  1501181  1501183  1501184  1501185  1501188
1501189  1501190  1501192  1501193  1501194  1501196  1501198  1501199  1501202
1501204  1501205  1501208  1501210  1501213  1501215  1501217

44 25 0 56.82

7 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, GADAULI, SINDHULI 1500843  1500845  1500847  1500848  1500850  1500855  1500857  1500859  1500860
1500870  1500876  1500879  1500880  1500884 46 14 0 30.43

8 SHREE SECONDARY SCHOOL, RAJHENA, DANG 1501764  1501765  1501768  1501769  1501771  1501772  1501773  1501774  1501775
1501776  1501777  1501797 41 12 0 29.27

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:362
Total Passed:159
Total Failed:203
Total Withheld:0
Pass Percentage: 43.92
Fail Percentage: 56.08





COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR
 

Result Summary
 

Exam held on: March 2020 (2076 Falgun/Chaitra)
 

Result Publica�on Date: 2078/1/6

Program:Geoma�cs Engineering

Type Of Examina�on : Back

Semester: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 LAND MANAGEMENT TRAINING CENTRE, KAVREPALANCHOWK ALL
WITHHELD 7 0 7 0.00

2 NEPAL BANEPA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BANEPA, KAVREPALANCHOWK

1510570  1510571  1510572  1510573  1510574  1510575  1510576  1510578  1510579
1510581  1510582  1510584  1510585  1510586  1510588  1510589  1510590  1510591
1510592  1510594  1510595  1510596  1510597  1510598  1510599  1510600  1510601
1510602  1510603  1510604  1510605  1510606  1510607  1510609

40 34 0 85.00

3 SCHOOL OF GEOMATICS, BANESHWOR, KATHMANDU 1510349  1510350  1510351  1510352  1510354  1510356  1510358  1510359  1510360
1510361  1510362  1510364  1510365  1510366  1510367 19 15 0 78.95

4 SHANKHARAPUR POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, SANKHU, KATHMANDU 1510434  1510436  1510437  1510440  1510449  1510450  1510451  1510452  1510454
1510457 29 10 0 34.48

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:95
Total Passed:59
Total Failed:29
Total Withheld:7
Pass Percentage: 62.11
Fail Percentage: 30.53



Published Date: 2078-01-06

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

1568113 1568115 1568118 1568121

9 4 44.4

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Sanothimi,  Bhaktapur, Nepal

Total

Survey Engineering Program, Second Year  First Part (Old Back),  Examination Conducted in  Phagun/Chaitra 2076 (February/March 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

1
School of Geomatics, Baneshwor, 
Kathmandu

9 4 44.4



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR
 

Result Summary
 

Exam held on: March 2020 (2076 Falgun/Chaitra)
 

Result Publica�on Date: 2078/1/6

Program:Mechanical Engineering

Type Of Examina�on : Regular

Semester: 3

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Ins�tute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BALAJU SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, BALAJU, KATHMANDU 1800808  1800812  1800817  1800818  1800821  1800826  1800827  1800832
1800839 48 9 0 18.75

2 BHERI TECHNICAL SCHOOL, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 1800571  1800575  1800577  1800578  1800579  1800581  1800582  1800589
1800593 23 9 0 39.13

3 BIRGUNJ INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BIRGUNJ, PARSA
1800920  1800921  1800922  1800923  1800926  1800928  1800931  1800936
1800942  1800943  1800945  1800947  1800948  1800949  1800950  1800951
1800954  1800955  1800956

37 19 0 51.35

4 KOREA NEPAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI
1801025  1801026  1801027  1801028  1801029  1801030  1801031  1801033
1801036  1801038  1801039  1801040  1801041  1801047  1801052  1801062
1801065  1801066  1801069  1801071

47 20 0 42.55

5 MANMOHAN MEMORIAL POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE, HATHIMUDHA, MORANG
1800676  1800677  1800680  1800682  1800683  1800687  1800690  1800692
1800693  1800695  1800696  1800697  1800701  1800702  1800703  1800704
1800711  1800712  1800713  1800714  1800715  1800716  1800717

45 23 0 51.11

SUMMARY

Total Appeared:200
Total Passed:80
Total Failed:120
Total Withheld:0
Pass Percentage: 40.00
Fail Percentage: 60.00





Published Date: 2078-01-06

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

Null  

18130301 18130304

18078303 18078304

7818301 7818302 7818303 7818304 7818305

18012301 18012302

28 11 39.3

COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Sanothimi,  Bhaktapur, Nepal

1
 Balaju School of Engineering & 
Technology, Balaju, Kathmandu

3 0

Mechanical  Engineering Program, Second Year  First Part Back,  Examination Conducted in  Phagun/Chaitra 2076 (February/March 2020)

Passed Symbol No.

2 Bheri Technical School, Banke 7 2 28.6

0.0

5
 Manmohan Memorial Polytechnic, 
Hatiimuda, Morang

5 2 40.0

Total

3
 Birgunj Institute of Technology, 
Birgunj, Parsa

8 2 25.0

4
Korea Nepal Instituteof Technology, 
Rupandehi

5 5 100.0


